

## News Release

## Tiger Aircraft and NorthAmerican Aviation Finance Announce Financing Agreement

Tiger Aircraft LLC has contracted with NorthAmerican Aviation Finance (NAMAF), a division of Crystal Lake Bank & Trust Company located in Crystal Lake, Illinois, for the purpose of offering financing for new Tiger Aircraft purchases within certain program parameters.

Through NAMAF, Tiger Aircraft Finance is offering two finance programs for the purchase of a standard new Tiger aircraft based on a purchase price of \$235,800. One purchase program requires 10% down and payments of \$1199 per month. The second program requires 15% down and \$995 monthly payments.

Both programs are at a fixed interest rate of 5.95% and balloon at the end of 5 years. There is a \$250 processing fee for each loan to cover title, recording, etc. Both programs have a 1% prepayment penalty – if the customer pays off within 365 days of the date of the note, a penalty of 1% of the average principal balance of the loan will be charged.

Both financing programs are specifically for personal and business use aircraft, and any flight school or leaseback deals will not be eligible for the Tiger Aircraft Finance Program (although NAMAF may be able to do them on their normal bank financing programs).

Beyond the above Tiger Aircraft Finance Program, NAMAF also has a variable rate option that Tiger is willing to support. NAMAF can offer \$995 starting payments on a 15% deal or \$1199 starting payments on a 10% deal (as above) but the payments will increase as interest rates increase because the interest rate is variable. The interest rate is Prime Floating with a floor of 4.25% (prime is, as of this date, 4.00%). The payment is not fixed – it will fluctuate with Prime. This is an excellent interest rate, but there is a prepayment penalty of 2% the first year and 1% the second, tying the customer to the variable rate program for two years.



NAMAF is a division of Crystal Lake Bank & Trust Company, N.A. The bank is known for providing simple, quick approvals and competitive rates for qualified borrowers.

NAMAF is managed by professional bankers who are experienced private pilots. Their personal investment in flying makes them particularly receptive to the needs of prospective Tiger Aircraft purchasers.

According to CEO Bob Crowley, "The new Tiger offers legendary flying performance and now we've put together two financing packages that bring the dream of flying a Tiger within reach of many pilots who didn't think it was possible. And by teaming up with an outstanding financial group like NAMAF we can help pilots get into a new Tiger even faster."

Tiger Aircraft LLC was formed to revive, enhance, and build one of the most celebrated airplane designs in general aviation history the Tiger. Today's Tigers are built in a new facility in Martinsburg, WV constructed specially to build the planes. Tiger Aircraft is dedicated to upholding the Tiger tradition: the most exhilarating, agile, and dependable fixed-gear planes available in general aviation.

Full details are available by contacting Tiger Aircraft or NAMAF. For more information on the new Tiger, call 877-80-TIGER, email info@tigeraircraft.com, or visit www.tigeraircraft.com and click on "Request Information." For more information on NAMAF financing for Tiger Aircraft, call 877-FLY-MONEY (877-359-6663) or visit www.namaf.com.